INESR

Sd

o
O
o
=
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION--T :J

X

m.—-—-
In Re: Petition for Approval of 2007 ) gggi ;g
Revisions to Underground Residential ) S o
and Commercial Distribution Tariff, by ) DOCKET NO. 07023¥:EI;n
Florida Power & Light Company ) =L

)
In re:

Petition for Approval of
Underground Conversion Tariff

Revisions by Florida Power & Light

DOCKET NO. 080244-EI
Company

SERVED: MAY 7, 2009

P

NOTICE OF FILING REVISED TABLE C-1 OF EXHIBIT PJR-3

The Municipal Underground Utilities Consortium (the “MUUC”),
the Town of Palm Beach, Florida, the City of Coconut Creek, Florida,

and the Town of Jupiter Inlet Colony,

Florida, hereby submit the

attached REVISED Table C-1 of Exhibit PJR-3 in support of the

testimony of Peter J. Rant, P.E. in these proceedings. The only

revisions are in Table C-1 of Exhibit PJR-3, and affect the dollar

and percentage values shown in the row titled "Reduced Accident

Litigation & Award Payments" and in the bottom row titled "Fixed
Adjustments.”" These revisions were necessitated when an inadvertent

arithmetic error was discovered in the value for Litigation/Accident

costs that was used to develop the MUUC's estimated O&M cost

rpgﬁfdlfferential, specifically that the value shown in the original

‘;KExhlblt PJR-3 was discovered to be an annual number that had not

been projected over the 30-year period of the analysis The
”“fkevisions correct this error,

Apns T in the rest of Exhibit PJR-3

, remain unchanged.
N T TR AR Tl T Iyuie
CLE Qi%&7uutii; DOCUMENT Nl

'i“f;ﬁ;»u"ﬁ“CATi
QL4 27 WAY-7

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

and the other values in Table C-1, and

i

-]

—

!
o



Respectfully submitted this 7th day of May, 2009.

Florida Bar No. 9667

John T. LaVia, III

Florida Bar No. 853666

Young van Assenderp, P.A.

225 South Adams Street, Suite 200
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

(850) 222-7206 Telephone

(850) 561-6834 Facsimile

Robert 5ch'effeTWrigk;é) -

Attorneys for the Municipal Underground
Utilities Consortium



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing
was furnished to the following, by electronic and U.S. Mail, on this
7th day of May 2009.

Ralph Jaeger, Esquire

Erik Sayler, Esquire

Florida Public Service Commission
Division of Legal Services

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

R. Wade Litchfield, Esquire
Florida Power & Light Coppany
700 Universe Blvd.

Juno Beach, FL 33408

Kenneth Hoffman, Esquire (*Also served by hand delivery.)
Florida Power & Light Company

215 South Monroce Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32301-1859

Florida Power & Light Company
Ken Rubin, Esquire

John T. Butler, Esquire

700 Universe Blvd.

Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420

Marlene K. Stern, Esquire
Nabors, Giblin & Nickerson, P.A.
1500 Mahan Drive, Suite 200
Tallahassee, Florida 32398

%&X@%M —

Attorney




UPDATED POWERSERVICES, INC. ANALYSIS

Table c . 1 OVERHEAD to UNDERGROUND CONVERSION ADJUSTMENTS to CIAC
(Costs and adjustments on a per mile of conversion basis)

Revised 5/6/2009 -Corrected arithmetic errors and updated cost adjustments

,\ Base Conversion Cost Differe( - '

]Outage Restoration Reduction

Reduced Revenue Losses

_ |[Reduced O&M Costs

Cost of UG Locates

- Ndn-major events »
- Major Events : 23.68%

- Non-major events 0.13%
- Major events 2.45%

- Vegetation Management v 6.28%
- Other O&M™* - 1.19%

-0.78%

_|Loss of Pole Attachment Revenue -1.11%
. JReduced Accident Litigation & Award Payments : 0.87%

. |Non-Participant Benefit (Qualitative Others)

:: |Elimination of NESC (Code) Violations

, 33

_{Elimination of Overhead Routing Problems < <

. et G T . @ %

S o
U0y —— . . SSS———————————————————————-———--—A— . ... S —— [o < TN |

' lxed Fixed Adustments 1 [ 3831% | [ 3831% ] $31 [ 531957988 ] g

' ~

- - n

b Other O&M From FPL Data Responses Reflects Higher O&M for Underground / Mile 8

PowerServices Inc. Estimates Reflect Improved O&M Cost for Underground Based on Improved Technology O

and other utility experience

$46,775.42
$197,791.32

$1,109.25
$20,443.99

$52,470.00
$9,960.00

($6,540.00)
($9,300.00)
$7,269.90

Nqiyx3

(€-drd)
sesAjeuy Sa2iA18SIaM0od pajepdn

[3-1€20.0 PUe |3-¥1¢080 "SON 184200




